1) Pro-forma for acquisitions and equity raise post 30 June 2016.
2) Net debt adjusted to add back capitalised borrowing costs.
Note: Unaudited management numbers.
Note: Net purchase consideration of USD 420M is net of USD 5M of identified purchase price adjustments, subject to change.
Note: The financial information excludes the impact of purchase price accounting adjustments following the acquisition of CapRock and WINS. Post acquisition a purchase price allocation exercise will be undertaken which may

identify amortisable intangibles and impact of future depreciation and amortisation charges. Additionally, the allocation exercise may give rise to material differences in values allocated to the balance sheet line items.
Note: Complete versions of SpeedCast’s financial reports for these periods are available from SpeedCast’s website, http://www.speedcast.com, or ASX’s website www.asx.com.au.

(USD M)
SpeedCast
(30-Jun-16)

Acquisitions post
30-Jun-16

Equity placement
9/08/2016

SpeedCast
(post acquisitions
and equity raise)

Acquisition of
CapRock

Effect of the Offer
and Debt Raising

Pro-forma
SpeedCast Group

Cash 26 (52) 45 19 (420) 411 10

PP&E 37 3 – 40 73 – 113

Intangibles 116 62 – 178 335 – 513

Other assets 62 7 0 69 98 6 172

Total assets 241 21 45 306 86 416 808

Loans and borrowings 122 29 – 151 – 204 356

Other liabilities 87 (9) – 78 86 (2) 161

Total liabilities 209 21 – 229 86 202 517

Net assets 32 – 45 77 – 214 291

Net debt 355

Pro-forma balance sheet as at 30 June 2016(1)

(2)

Copyright © 2016 by SpeedCast. All Rights Reserved.

Equity raising overview

Copyright © 2016 by SpeedCast. All Rights Reserved.
29

 AUD 3.10 per New Share representing a:

- 13.8% discount to the theoretical ex-rights price (TERP)(1) of AUD 3.60

- 21.1% discount to the closing price of AUD 3.93 per share on 1 November 2016

Key equity raising details

 Fully underwritten equity raising of approximately AUD 295M via a 2-for-3 Accelerated Renounceable Entitlement Offer (“Entitlement Offer”)